



Hallberg-Rassy 34

Zeiljacht - Kruiser

🇩🇪 Plaats : Duitsland - Mecklenburg-Vorpommern - Bergen auf Rügen



79.500 EUR

(ca 94.688 US\$)

Caribbean Yacht Broker

Telefoon +49 160 1032714 Fax:
E-mail info [At] caribbeanyachtbroker [Dot] com
Webpagina <https://www.caribbeanyachtbroker.com/>

Naam Venohr Telefoon +34 692 264065
Voornaam Monika Telefoon +49 160 1032714
E-mail monika [Dot] venohr [At] caribbeanyachtbroker [Dot] com





Type

Codenummer	61_b_59302	Codenummer	
Type	Zeiljacht	Vlag	Duitsland
Werf	Hallberg-Rassy		
Model	34		
Ontwerper	German Frers		
Toestand			
Materiaal	Fiberglass	Rompvorm	Enkelromp
Tuigage	Sloep	Cockpit	Achter cockpit
Bouwjaar	1994	Herstel Jaar	
Kleur:	wit	Controle	Tiller
Lengte LOA	10,28 m (33,7 ft)	Breedte	3,42 m (11,2 ft)
Lengte LWL		ontwerp	1,80 m (5,9 ft)
De Ontruiming van de brug			
Verplaatsing	5.300,0 kg (11.685 lb)	Ballast	

Datas van de Motor - Schijven

Hoofd Motor	Volvo Penta	Model	MD2030
Voortstuwing	Directe aandrijving	Brandstof soort	Diesel
Vermogen	28,0 hp (21 kW)		
Bouwjaar	1994	Uren	
Propeller	3 blads vaste schroef		
Kruissnelheid	5 kt	Maximum Snelheid	7.5 kt

Tankage

Brandstof	155 Ltr (41 Gal)
Water	250 Ltr (66 Gal)
Holding	

Zeil apparatuur

Foresail	1 Stuk	26 qm	rollende ertsaderinstallatie
Genoa	1 Stuk	30 qm	rollende ertsaderinstallatie
Blister			
spinnaker	1 Stuk		
Mainsail	1 Stuk	25 qm	
Mizzensail			





Materiaal

Navigatie-apparatuur

- ✓ Kompas
- ✓ GPS
- ✓ Mindmeter
- Barometer
- ✓ Sonar
- Radar
- ✓ Kaartplotter
- Navtext
- Weerfax
- ✓ VHF radio
- SSB radio
- Pactor
- ✓ Zelfstuurinstallatie el.
- Wind vane
- Fishfinder
- Speed log
- AIS
- Computer

Interieurs & Indeling

- 2 Cabines
- 4 Berths
- 1 Toiletten
- 1 Bad
- Eigenaarshut
- ✓ Kombuis
- ✓ Gas fornuis
- elektrische kookplaat
- Kerosine cooking stove
- ✓ Bakoven elektrisch
- Bakoven gas
- ✓ Spoelbak
- Verdubbelen gootsteen
- ✓ Koelkast
- vriezer
- Magnetron
- Rooster
- Afwasmachine
- Wasmachine

Technische apparatuur

- ✓ CD-Player Radio
- TV
- ✓ 12 V DC systeem
- 24 V DC systeem
- 110 V AC-systeem
- ✓ 230 V AC-systeem
- ✓ Acculader
- Solaargenerator voor accu's
- Wind generator
- Wave generator
- Generator 110-220 V
- omschakelaar 110-220 v
- ✓ Verwarmingssysteem
- Airconditioning
- ✓ Waterdruksysteem
- ✓ installatie gas
- Onziltingsinstallaties
- bow - thruster
- Duik-compressor
- ✓ Lenspomp elektrisch
- ✓ Lenspomp handleiding
- ✓ Power van de kust
- Heet watersysteem
- Satelliet communicatie
- Boot aanhangwagen

Materiaal van de boot

- 1 Anker
- ✓ Elektro windas
- ✓ Teakdek
- ✓ Zwemplateau
- ✓ Zwemtrap
- ✓ Hekdouche
- Instrumenten beugel
- loopplank
- Davits
- Kraan voor bijboot
- Sloep
- Bijboot met buitenboordmotor
- bowsprit
- Trimvlakken
- Stuurstand binnen
- Flybridge
- 2e Stuurstand op flybridge

Veiligheid

- ✓ Life jackets
- ✓ Reddingsboot
- EPRIB
- searchlight
- Brandbestrijdingsinstallatie

Verdere Extra's

- Convertibele bovenkant
- Dekzeil
- Flybridgezeil
- tent over alles
- Zonnezeil op flybridge
- Zonnezeil op achterdek
- ✓ Bimini
- ✓ Sprayhood





Description



Hallberg Rassy 34

Technical data

Length 10.28 m

Width 3.42 m

Draft 1.85 m

Built in 1994

Material GRP

Weight 5,300 kg

Engine Volvo Penta MD2030, 29PS

Genoa 30 m²

Large 25 m²

2 cabins

4 berths

Very well-kept owner's yacht. Wintered only in the warehouse. Handover fully functional, ready to sail and seasonally and with a used boat guarantee.

Nautical equipment

Sign

echo sounder

wind

Autopilot Raymarine Evolution 2014

VHF radio Shipmate GPS with daughter device

2 compasses in the cockpit

equipment

extinguisher

radar reflector

buoy

CQR anchor, chain 40m, 8mm

el. windlass,

Stern anchor Danforth

tiller

elec. bilge pump

manual bilge pump

2 spreader rig

Furling system Seldén Furlex

Cross jib 26 qm with vert. battens

Genoa Elvström with protective cover

Battened mainsail

Spi + equipment Spi-Berge hose

Spinnaker pole on Lewmar mast winches

self-tailing Lewmar 43 CST

self-tailing genoa winches

Selden rail for mainsail with ball bearing

Iso. Aerial backstay

Cake stand 2017

Spray hood extension with bracket

lead keel

Teak deck in very good condition

Facility

3 cyl. 28 hp Volvo Penta

Volvo 3 wing prop 2016 3 batteries

AGM charger

Warm air heating Webasto HL 24

Frigomatic cooling system with Danfoss compressor

Gas 2x3 kg with regulator remote switch





water pressure
hot water
Shower suction pump el.
Holding tank

Beschreibung



Hallberg Rassy 34

Techn. Daten

Länge 10,28 m

Breite 3,42 m

Tiefgang 1,85 m

Baujahr 1994

Material GFK

Gewicht 5.300 kg

Motor Volvo Penta MD2030, 28PS

2 Kabinen

4 Kojen

Diesel 155 ltr

Wasser 250 ltr

Sehr gepflegte Eigneryacht. Nur im Hallenlager überwintert. Übergabe vollfunktionstüchtig, segel- und saisonfertig und mit Gebrauchtbootgarantie.

Nautische Ausrüstung

Logge

Echolot

Wind

Autopilot Raymarine Evolution 2014

UKW Funkgerät Shipmate GPS mit Tochtergerät

2 Kompass im Cockpit

Ausrüstung

Feuerlöscher

Radarreflektor

Rettungskragen

CQR Anker , Kette 40m, 8mm

el. Ankerwinde,

Heckanker Danforth

Pinnensteuerung

elektr. Bilgenpumpe

manuelle Bilgenpumpe

2 Saling Rigg

Rollfockanlage Seldén Furlex

Kreuzfock 26 qm mit senkr. Latten

Genua Elvström mit Schutzpersenning

Durchgelattetes Großsegel

Spi + Ausrüstung Spi-Berge-Schlauch

Spi-Baum am Mast Lewmar Fallwinden

selbstholend Lewmar 43 CST

selbstholenden Genuawinschen

Seldénschiene für Großsegel mit Kugellager

Isol. Antenne Achterstag

Kuchenbude 2017

Sprayhoodverlängerung mit Bügel

Bleikiel

Teakdeck in sehr gutem Zustand

Einrichtung





3 Zyl. 28 PS Volvo Penta
Volvo 3 Flügel Prop 2016 3 Batterien
AGM Ladegerät
Warmluftheizung Webasto HL 24
Kühlanlage Frigomatic mit Danfosskompressor
Gas 2x3 kg mit Regler Fernschalter
Druckwasser
Warmwasser
Duschabsaugpumpe el.
Fäkalientank

Descripción



Hallberg Rassy 34

Datos técnicos

Longitud 10.28 m

Ancho 3.42 m

Calado 1,85 m

Construido en 1994

Material GRP

Peso 5.300 kg

Motor Volvo Penta MD2030, 29PS

4 literas

Muy bien cuidado yate del propietario. Invierno solo en el almacén. Entrega totalmente funcional, lista para navegar y de temporada y con una garantía de barco usado.

Equipo náutico

signo

sonar

viento

Piloto automático Raymarine Evolution 2014

Radio VHF Shipmate GPS con dispositivo secundario

2 brújulas en la cabina

equipo

extintor

reflector de radar

boya

Ancla CQR, cadena 40m, 8mm

el molinete,

Ancla de popa Danforth

elec. bomba de achique

bomba de achique manual

Plataforma de 2 esparcidores

Enrollador Seldén Furlex

Cruce la horca 26 qm con vert. listones

Génova Elvström con funda protectora

Vela mayor sable

Equipo Spi + manguera Spi-Berge

Poste de spinnaker en tornos de mástil Lewmar

Lewmar autocortante 43 CST

cabrestantes de génova de cola propia

Selden rail para vela mayor con rodamiento de bolas

Iso. Backstay aéreo

Cake stand 2017





Extensión de campana con soporte
quilla de plomo
Cubierta de teaca en muy buen estado.
facilidad
3 cil. Volvo Penta de 28 hp
Volvo 3 wing prop 2016 3 baterías
Cargador AGM
Calefacción de aire caliente Webasto HL 24
Sistema de refrigeración Frigomatic con compresor Danfoss.
Gas 2x3 kg con interruptor remoto regulador
presión de agua
agua caliente
Bomba de succión de ducha el.
tanque de aguas negras





Cockpit / Hallberg-Rassy 34 - 1994



Deck / Hallberg-Rassy 34 - 1994





Deck / Hallberg-Rassy 34 - 1994



Salon / Hallberg-Rassy 34 - 1994





Salon / Hallberg-Rassy 34 - 1994



Salon / Hallberg-Rassy 34 - 1994





Bath / Toilet / Hallberg-Rassy 34 - 1994



Layout / Hallberg-Rassy 34 - 1994

